3watt /24pins DIL/500Vdc isolation YCL
3B series/2:1 input range
Date: Jan 01, 2000.15
Feature:
l Low Cost
l 2:1 input range
l Industry-standard package and pinout
l 500Vdc Input/Output Isolation

user
新建图章
3watt /24pins DIL/500Vdc isolation YCL
3B series/2:1 input range
Date: Jan 01, 2000.16
Model Selection Table:
Input Output Efficienc External
Model no. Voltage Current(mA) Voltage Current
(mA)
TypicalÀ
typical
Package FuseÁ
(Vdc) No-Load Full-Load (Vdc) (mA) % (A)
3B500-05S05 4.5-6.0 60 770 5 500 60 3B 2
3B250-05S12 4.5-6.0 170 930 12 250 65 3B 2
3B200-05S15 4.5-6.0 140 880 15 200 68 3B 2
3B250-05D05 4.5-6.0 140 810 ±5 ±250 62 3B 2
3B125-05D12 4.5-6.0 180 900 ±12 ±125 60 3B 2
3B100-05D15 4.5-6.0 180 1000 ±15 ±100 60 3B 2
3B500-12S05 9-18 35 320 5 500 65 3B 1
3B250-12S12 9-18 30 340 12 250 75 3B 1
3B200-12S15 9-18 40 340 15 200 75 3B 1
3B250-12D05 9-18 140 340 ±5 ±250 61 3B 1
3B125-12D12 9-18 75 360 ±12 ±125 70 3B 1
3B100-12D15 9-18 70 360 ±15 ±100 71 3B 1
3B500-24S05 18-36 15 140 5 500 73 3B 0.5
3B250-24S12 18-36 20 180 12 250 70 3B 0.5
3B200-24S15 18-36 20 170 15 200 73 3B 0.5
3B250-24D05 18-36 30 160 ±5 ±250 67 3B 0.5
3B125-24D12 18-36 30 190 ±12 ±125 69 3B 0.5
3B100-24D15 18-36 40 180 ±15 ±100 70 3B 0.5
3B500-48S05 36-72 15 85 5 500 63 3B 0.5
3B250-48S12 36-72 20 90 12 250 70 3B 0.2
3B200-48S15 36-72 10 95 15 200 65 3B 0.2
3B250-48D05 36-72 20 80 ±5 ±250 65 3B 0.2
3B125-48D12 36-72 20 85 ±12 ±125 73 3B 0.2
3B100-48D15 36-72 20 90 ±15 ±100 73 3B 0.2
¬Efficiency is specified at nominal input voltage and full load.
ÁCertain applications may require the installation of external fuse in front of the input.
Package 3B:
 Unit: mm(inch)±0.25(0.010)